

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4260 OF 2012

DHANWANTRI AYURVEDIC PHARMACY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JALANDHAR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG  
 Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.  
 Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.  
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
 for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

The matter has been called out the second time. Still no one appears for the appellant. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
 |Court Master

| |(KUSUM GULATI)  
 | |Court Master

|

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4260 OF 2012

DHANWANTRI AYURVEDIC PHARMACY

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,  
JALANDHAR.

...RESPONDENT

ORDER

The matter has been called out the second time. Still no one appears for the appellant. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....  
(D.K. JAIN, J.)

.....  
(MADAN B. LOKUR, J.)

NEW DELHI  
JANUARY 18, 2013