

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 OF 2013

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4260 OF 2012

DHANWANTRI AYURVEDIC PHARMACY

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,
JALANDHAR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, the order dated January 18, 2013 is recalled and Civil Appeal is restored to its original number.

2. Interlocutory Application No. 1 of 2013 stands disposed of.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 1, 2013

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4260 OF 2012

DHANWANTRI AYURVEDIC PHARMACY

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JALANDHA

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal is restored to its original number and
Interlocutory Application No. 1 of 2013 stands disposed of in terms
of the signed order.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)