

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4260 OF 2012

DHANWANTRI AYURVEDIC PHARMACY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JALANDHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Nagar, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal is admitted.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|
|