

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 4260/2012

DHANWANTRI AYURVEDIC PHARMACY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-issue notice for alternative arrangement(counsel joined
as Member(NCLT) in respect of the sole respondent.

List again on 14.3.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar