

ITEM NO.1724

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4260/2012

DHANWANTRI AYURVEDIC PHARMACY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office Report dated 03.05.2023 indicates that service is complete in the matter.

Let the matter be processed further in accordance with Rules.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER